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In the article by Elsener et al. entitled “Risk Factors of In-Hospital Mortality 
in Patients Treated for Pneumonia at a Tertiary Care Centre in Switzerland” 
[Respiration. 2020, DOI: 10.1159/000508666], there is an error in Figure 2b. 
In the legend, “Low LDH” and “high LDH” have erroneously been inter-
changed.

Below please find the corrected figure:

1.0

0.9

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5
0 7 14 21

p < 0.0001

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 o

f s
ur

vi
va

l

1.0

0.9

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5
0 7 14 21

p < 0.0001

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 o

f s
ur

vi
va

l

1.0

0.9

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5
0 7 14 21

p < 0.0001

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 o

f s
ur

vi
va

l

1.0

0.9

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5
0 7 14 21

p < 0.007

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty
 o

f s
ur

vi
va

l

Norm or overweight Underweight or BMI NA

Norm or high haemoglobin Low haemoglobin

Low LDH High LDH 

Low CRP High CRP  

a b

c d

Fig. 2. Kaplan-Meier survival curve of 4 stratified and previously 
identified factors associated with in-hospital death for 21 days.  
a Comparison of underweight patients (BMI < 18.5 kg/m2) and 
patients with missing BMI values (BMI NA) versus obese, normal, 
and overweight patients (BMI ≥ 20 kg/m2). NA, not applicable.  
b Comparison of patients with initial high LDH (> 480 U/L) versus 

patients with initial normal LDH (≤480 U/L). c Comparison of 
patients with initial low haemoglobin (< 11.7 g/dL) versus patients 
with initial normal haemoglobin (≥11.7 g/dL). d Comparison of 
patients with initial high CRP (> 18.12 mg/dL) versus patients with 
initial low CRP (< 4.2 mg/dL).


